# OP \$65.00 86753237

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM430374

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JDA Technology LLC		03/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vanco International LLC
Street Address:	506 Kingsland Drive
City:	Batavia
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60510
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86753237	BEALE STREET AUDIO INC.
Serial Number:	86753036	BEALE XPRESS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7084881720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 708-828-6130 **Email:** riggs@riggs.pro

Correspondent Name: CHARLES T. RIGGS JR.

Address Line 1: 551 Forest Ave.

Address Line 4: River Forest, ILLINOIS 60305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles T. Riggs Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles T. Riggs Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2017	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Beale Trademarks Assignment#page1.tif source=Beale Trademarks Assignment#page2.tif source=Beale Trademarks Assignment#page3.tif source=Beale Trademarks Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006078 FRAME: 0919

# EXHIBIT C

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective on the latest date set forth below (the "Effective Date"), is made from JDA Technology LLC, a Florida limited liability company having a business address at 7805 Captain Morgan Dr., Orlando Florida 32822 (hereinafter "Assignor"), unto Vanco International LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having a business address at 506 Kingsland Drive Batavia Illinois 60510 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application No. 86/753,237 for "BEALE STREET AUDIO INC." and design, and U.S. Trademark Application No. 86/753,036 for "BEALE XPRESS" and design for the following identified goods: "Electronic Equipment for Audio-Visual Systems, namely, amplifiers, transformers, baluns and vibration dampeners for electronic audio equipment," (hereinafter collectively "the BEALE marks"):

WHEREAS, Assignor represents it has made no prior agreements, licenses, assignments, or pledges as collateral, nor taken any acts which interfere with any of Assignor's rights in the BEALE marks.

WHEREAS. Assignor wishes to assign and Assignee wishes to receive any and all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in the BEALE marks, including any formatives thereof, and any goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are expressly acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, licensees and assigns, any and all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the BEALE marks, including any formatives thereof, and any goodwill associated therewith, and any other registration or registrations which are or may be granted, renewed or reissued thereupon, and any common law rights associated therewith.
- 2. Assignor agrees, upon the request of Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to the BEALE marks as required for the registration, renewal, validation of use or status or extension that Assignee, which in the opinion of counsel for Assignee, may deem necessary or expedient.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006078 FRAME: 0920

- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all trademark registrations which are or may be granted, renewed or reissued for the BEALE marks, to the Assignee and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in derogation thereof.
  - Assignee, by the execution of this Assignment, hereby accepts the aforesaid.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on the date(s) below, as may be signed in counterparts, facsimile or electronic copies of an executed counterpart of this Assignment (or its signature page thereof) which shall be deemed to be an executed original thereof.

Assignor:	Assignee:
JDA TECHNOLOGY LLC	VANCO INTERNATIONAL LLC
<u> </u>	
Name:	Name:
Title: / Jung July	Title:
now 1/20/1	Date:

# EXHIBIT C

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment, effective on the latest date set forth below (the "Effective Date"), is made from JDA Technology LLC, a Florida limited liability company having a business address at 7805 Captain Morgan Dr., Orlando Florida 32822 (hereinafter "Assignor"), unto Vanco International LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having a business address at 506 Kingsland Drive Batavia Illinois 60510 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application No. 86/753,237 for "BEALE STREET AUDIO INC." and design, and U.S. Trademark Application No. 86/753,036 for "BEALE XPRESS" and design for the following identified goods: "Electronic Equipment for Audio-Visual Systems, namely, amplifiers, transformers, baluns and vibration dampeners for electronic audio equipment," (hereinafter collectively "the BEALE marks"):

WHEREAS, Assignor represents it has made no prior agreements, licenses, assignments, or pledges as collateral, nor taken any acts which interfere with any of Assignor's rights in the BEALE marks.

WHEREAS. Assignor wishes to assign and Assignee wishes to receive any and all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in the BEALE marks, including any formatives thereof, and any goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are expressly acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- I. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, licensees and assigns, any and all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the BEALE marks, including any formatives thereof, and any goodwill associated therewith, and any other registration or registrations which are or may be granted, renewed or reissued thereupon, and any common law rights associated therewith.
- 2. Assignor agrees, upon the request of Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to the BEALE marks as required for the registration, renewal, validation of use or status or extension that Assignee, which in the opinion of counsel for Assignee, may deem necessary or expedient.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006078 FRAME: 0922

- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all trademark registrations which are or may be granted, renewed or reissued for the BEALE marks, to the Assignee and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in derogation thereof.
  - Assignee, by the execution of this Assignment, hereby accepts the aforesaid.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on the date(s) below, as may be signed in counterparts, facsimile or electronic copies of an executed counterpart of this Assignment (or its signature page thereof) which shall be deemed to be an executed original thereof.

Assignor: JDA TECHNOLOGY LLC	Assignee: VANCO INTERNATIONAL LLC
Name; Title:	Name: Title;
Date:	Date: